
MM
  EE

  MM
  OO

  RR
  AA

  NN
  DD

  UU
  MM

  
 

THE CITY OF KEY WEST 
Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700 

 

               Key to the Caribbean – Average yearly temperature 77° F.  
 

 

 

            EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  
 
TO:   Jim Scholl, City Manager 
  
FROM: Karen Olson, Deputy Director Port & Marine Services  
 
Cc:  Greg Veliz, Asst. City Manager 
 
DATE: September 19, 2018 
 
SUBJECT:      Contract Award ITB #18-037 Tarpon Pier Repair  
 
ACTION STATEMENT 
Approving contract award for ITB #18-037 Tarpon Pier Repair – Hurricane 
Irma Damage – City Marina at Garrison Bight to Ebsary Foundation Company 
in the amount not to exceed $168,500. And approving any necessary budget 
transfers. 
 
BACKGROUND  
In September 2017, Hurricane Irma skirted Key West to the East causing 
considerable damage to the City’s marinas.  The City Marina at Garrison Bight 
receive extensive damage to several piers.  Tarpon Pier was damaged by a 
houseboat resting on top of it torqueing the end of the main dock and t-pier.  
 
PURPOSE AND JUSTIFICATION 
ITB #18-037 was advertised on August 2, 2018 seeking bids from qualified 
individuals or firms for the hurricane damaged dock repair. Ebsary Foundation 
Company was the sole respondent on August 22, 2018: 
 
Ebsary’s bid was reviewed by Staff, determined to be responsive and within 
project cost estimate. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT 
Project HU1701G09-5756300 is an unbudgeted expense due to Hurricane 
Irma damage.  It is anticipated that the City be reimbursed by FEMA for this 
repair.  

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends approving contract award for ITB #18-037 Tarpon Pier 
Repair – Hurricane Irma Damage – City Marina at Garrison Bight to Ebsary 
Foundation Company in the amount not to exceed $168,500. And approving 
any necessary budget transfers. 


